
Friday,August 25 8月25日 周五

8/25 09:30 AM 05:30 PM Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel） 
曲靖官房大酒店

Shuttle Bus from Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）to Transition 2/Village
摆渡车从曲靖官房大酒店到T2转换区/铁人村

8/25 10:00 AM 06:00 PM Transition 2（Qujing Culture Sports Center） 
T2转换区（曲靖文化体育中心）

Shuttle Bus from Ttransition 2/Village to Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）
摆渡车从T2转换区/铁人村到曲靖官房大酒店

8/25 10:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONMAN Athlete Check-In（No Athlete Check-In on race day）
运动员报到（比赛当日不接受报到）

8/25 10:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONKIDS Registration
小铁人注册

8/25 10:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONMAN Village Open
铁人村开放

8/25 10:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Offical Merchandise Store Open
官方纪念品区开放

8/25 10:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Bike Store and Tech Services Open
自行车维修中心开放

8/25 10:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Information Booth Open
信息中心开放

8/25 01:00 PM 01:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Chinese Athlete Briefing 
运动员技术会议（中文）

8/25 03:00 PM 03:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Foreign  Athlete Briefing 
运动员技术会议（英文)

8/25 05:00 PM 05:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Chinese Athlete Briefing 
运动员技术会议（中文）

Saturday,August 26 8月26日 周六

8/26 07:30 AM 05:00 PM Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel） 
曲靖官房大酒店

Shuttle Bus from Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）to Transition 1
摆渡车从曲靖官房大酒店到T1转换区

8/26 07:30 AM 05:00 PM Transition 2/Village(Qujing Culture Sports Center)                                       
T2转换区/铁人村 曲靖文化体育中心

Shuttle Bus from Transition 2/Village to Transition 1 
摆渡车从T2转换区/铁人村到T1转换区

8/26 08:00 AM 11:00 AM Qujing Triathlon Sports Park
曲靖铁人三项体育公园

Practice Swim
游泳试水

8/26 08:30 AM 04:30 PM Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel） 
曲靖官房大酒店

Shuttle Bus from Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel） to Transition 2/Village
渡车从曲靖官房大酒店到T2转换区/铁人村

8/26 08:30 AM 06:00 PM Transition 1（Qujing Triathlon Sports Park） 
T1转换区（曲靖铁人三项体育公园）

Shuttle Bus from Transition 1 to Transition 2/Village
摆渡车从T1转换区到T2转换区/铁人村

8/26 08:30 AM 06:00 PM Transition 1（Qujing Triathlon Sports Park） 
T1转换区（曲靖铁人三项体育公园）

Shuttle Bus from Transition 1 to Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）
摆渡车从T1转换区到曲靖官房大酒店

2017 IRONMAN 70.3 Qujing 
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS



8/26 09:00 AM 05:30 PM Transition 2/Village(Qujing Culture Sports Center)                                       
T2转换区/铁人村 曲靖文化体育中心

Shuttle Bus from Transition 2/Village to Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）
摆渡车从T2转换区/铁人村到曲靖官房大酒店

8/26 09:00 AM 12:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONKIDS Registration
小铁人注册

8/26 09:00 AM 04:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONMAN Athlete Check-In（No Athlete Check-In on race day）
运动员报到

8/26 09:00 AM 04:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONMAN Village Open
铁人村开放

8/26 09:00 AM 04:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Offical Merchandise Store Open
官方纪念品区开放

8/26 09:00 AM 04:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Bike Store and Tech Services Open
自行车维修中心开放

8/26 09:00 AM 04:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Information Booth Open
信息中心开放

8/26 09:00 AM 05:00 PM Transition 2（Qujing Culture Sports Center） 
T2转换区（曲靖文化体育中心）

Transition 2 Red Gear Bag Check-in（All Athletes） 
T2转换区红色换项包检录（全部运动员）

8/26 09:00 AM 05:30 PM Transition 1（Qujing Triathlon Sports Park ） 
T1转换区（曲靖铁人三项体育公园）

Mandatory Bike and T1 Blue Gear Bag Check-in（All Athletes） 
T1转换区自行车、蓝色换项包检录（全部运动员）

8/26 12:00 PM 12:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Chinese Athlete Briefing  
运动员技术会议（中文）

8/26 01:00 PM 01:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

Pro Athlete Panel 
职业运动员见面会

8/26 01:45 PM 02:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONKIDS Warm Up with  IRONMAN Pro Athletes 
职业运动员带领小铁人热身

8/26 02:00 PM 03:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONKIDS Start 
小铁人比赛

8/26 03:00 PM 03:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

Foreign  Athlete Briefing  
运动员技术会议（英文）

8/26 03:00 PM 03:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONMAN Pro Athletes Autograph Signing at Official IRONMAN Store 
在官方纪念品商店举行职业运动员签名会

8/26 04:00 PM 04:45 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

Chinese  Athlete Briefing  
运动员技术会议（中文）

Sunday,August 27 8月27日 周日

8/27 04:30 AM 06:30 AM Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel） 
曲靖官房大酒店

Shuttle Bus from Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）to Transition 1
摆渡车从曲靖官房大酒店至T1转换区

8/27 05:00 AM 06:30 AM Qujing Triathlon Sports Park
曲靖铁人三项体育公园

Sprint Transition Opens 
Sprint 转换区开放，提供纹身号码服务

2017 IRONMAN 70.3 Qujing 
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Continued



8/27 05:00 AM 07:30 AM Qujing Triathlon Sports Park
曲靖铁人三项体育公园

70.3 Transition Opens 
70.3 转换区开放，提供文身号码服务

8/27 05:00 AM 11:00 AM Transition 1 Parking Lot 
T1停车场

Shuttle bus from T1 Parking Lot to Transition 1 & Transition 1 to T1 Parking Lot 
摆渡车从T1停车场到T1转换区 & 从T1转换区到T1停车场

8/27 06:30 AM 08:00 PM Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel） 
曲靖官房大酒店

Shuttle Bus from Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）to Transition 2/Village
摆渡车从官方酒店到T2转换区/铁人村

8/27 07:00 AM Qujing Triathlon Sports Park
曲靖铁人三项体育公园

Sprint Start 
Sprint 分龄组出发

8/27 07:30 AM 10:30 PM Transition 2 （Qujing Culture Sports Center） 
T2转换区（曲靖文化体育中心）

Shuttle Bus from Transition 2/Village to Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）
摆渡车从T2转换区/铁人村到曲靖官房大酒店

8/27 07:30 AM 11:00 AM Transition 1（Qujing Triathlon Sports Park ） 
T1转换区（曲靖铁人三项体育公园）

Shuttle Bus from Transition 1 to Host Hotel（Qujing Guanfang Hotel）
摆渡车从T1转换区到曲靖官房大酒店                   

8/27 07:30 AM 11:00 AM Transition 1（Qujing Triathlon Sports Park ） 
T1转换区（曲靖铁人三项体育公园）

Shuttle Bus from Transition 1 to Transtion 2/Village
摆渡车从T1转换区到T2转换区/铁人村                     

8/27 08:00 AM Qujing Triathlon Sports Park
曲靖铁人三项体育公园

Pro Men Start 
职业男子组出发

8/27 08:05 AM Qujing Triathlon Sports Park
曲靖铁人三项体育公园

Pro Women Start 
职业女子组出发

8/27 08:15 AM Qujing Triathlon Sports Park
曲靖铁人三项体育公园

70.3 Age Group Race Start 
70.3 分龄组出发

8/27 08:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

Offical Merchandise Store Open 
官方纪念品区开放

8/27 08:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONMAN Village Open 
铁人村开放

8/27 08:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

Information Booth Open
信息中心开放

8/27 08:00 AM 06:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center  
曲靖文化体育中心

Post-Race Athlete Food 
赛后运动员餐

8/27 09:00 AM 06:30 PM Transiton 2 (Qujing Culture Sports Center ) 
T2转换区（曲靖文化体育中心）

Sprint Athlete Bike and T2 Red Gear Bag Check Out 
Sprint运动员转换区自行车、T2红色换项包开放验出

8/27 12:30 PM 06:30 PM Transiton 2 (Qujing Culture Sports Center ) 
T2转换区（曲靖文化体育中心）

Morning Clothes Bag Check Out（All Athletes）& T1 Blue Gear Bag Check 
Out（Sprint Athletes）
领取晨装包 （全部运动员）& T1蓝色换项包开放验出（Sprint运动员）

8/27 02:30 PM 06:30 PM Transiton 2 (Qujing Culture Sports Center ) 
T2转换区（曲靖文化体育中心）

70.3 Athlete Bike and Run/Bike Gear Bag Check Out 
70.3 运动员转换区自行车、 T1蓝色、T2红色换项包开放验出

8/27 07:00 PM 08:30 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

Awards Banquet 
颁奖宴会

8/27 08:30 PM 10:00 PM Qujing Culture Sports Center 
曲靖文化体育中心

IRONMAN World Championship and IRONMAN World Championship 70.3 Slot 
Allocation 世锦赛入围资格确认

2017 IRONMAN 70.3 Qujing 
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Continued


